

Department for Legal Affairs



AMENDMENT X TO THE CONSTITUTION OF CENTRAL BOSNIA CANTON

"Official Gazette of Central Bosnia Canton", 10/00

AMENDMENT X TO THE CONSTITUTION OF CENTRAL BOSNIA CANTON

T.

Article 25 of the Constitution of the Central Bosnia Canton shall be amended to read: "The Cantonal Assembly shall consist of 29 delegates."

II.

This Amendment shall enter into force on the day of its enactment, and it shall be applied from the day of announcing the elections for the Assembly of the Central Bosnia Canton.

III.

This Amendment shall be published in the "Official Gazette of the Central Bosnia Canton".